## BULLDOG GIRL **25 BASKETBALL CA**

Co-Sponsored by: Skagit County Parks & Recreation and Mount Vernon Girls Basketball

## **Improve Basketball Skills & Fundamentals!**

- Available to ALL Girls in the 3rd-8th Grades (Based on Grade for the 2025-2026 School Year)
- Tuesday, June 24th thru Thursday, June 26th (3 Days)  $\geq$ 1:30 PM to 4:00 PM @ Mount Vernon High School
- Focusing on proper shooting, passing, and ball handling  $\geq$ fundamentals. Instruction will include various drills, contests and games.
- **REGISTRATION FEE:** \$110.00 per participant  $\triangleright$ • Camp registration includes a camp t-shirt & basketball.
- Girls will do a lot of individual work as one big group, but  $\triangleright$ will also separate into smaller age/grade and skill level specific groups at times, as well.
- Camp Director is MVHS Head Girls Basketball Coach  $\geq$ Levi Stewart



Camp Coaches are made up of MVHS Girls Basketball Players  $\triangleright$ 

## 2025 Bulldog Girls Basketball Camp – Registration Form

In consideration of your accepting my entry, I hereby for myself, my child or children when applicable, my heirs executors and administrators waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I or my child(ren) may have against Skagit County through Skagit County Parks & Recreation and the Mount Vernon School District and their representatives, successors or assignees for any and all injuries suffered by myself or my child(ren) while going to, participating in, or returning from this activity. I have read this statement and my signature below verifies mine and my child's acceptance of these conditions.

Participant's Name: 1	2
(2024-2025 Grade Level) Grade: D.O.B.:	// Grade: D.O.B.://
Parent Name:	Parent Signature:
Address:	City, Zip:
Phone(s):	E-mail:
*** Camp participants will each receive a T-Shirt & Basketball ***	
Send Registration Form with \$110.00 Entry Fee to:	
Skagit County Parks and Recreation 1730 Continental Place Mount Vernon WA 98273 360-416-1350 tonyt@co.skagit.wa.us	ss, Discover,

This event/activity is not being sponsored by the School District, and the District assumes no responsibility for the conduct or safety of the event/ activity. In consideration for the privilege to distribute these materials, the School District shall be held harmless from any cause of action, claim or petition filed in any court or administrative tribunal arising out of the distribution of these materials, including all costs, attorney's fees and judgments or awards.